FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATION
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND

APPLICANT: Bryan Snyder ASSESSMENT DISTRICT: 3
CASE NUMBER: 2025-0186-V COUNCIL DISTRICT: 3
HEARING DATE: November 20, 2025 PREPARED BY: David Russell

Planner 9 K

The applicant is seeking a variance to allow an accessory structure (covered pavilion) with less
setbacks than required, on property located at 1519 Devere Drive, in Pasadena.

REQUEST

LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF SITE

The subject property is located approximately 110 feet northwest of the intersection of Devere
Drive and Winged Foot Drive, within the Greenspring neighborhood (Parcel 38, Grid 13, Tax
Map 18, Lots 74C). The subject property is approximately 1.2 acres, zoned RLD - Residential
Low Density, and also in a cluster development. The property is generally rectangular in shape
and improved with a two-story single-family home, rear yard fencing, a play area and play
structure (seen in aerial imagery but not shown on the site plan), a circular brick pad, and a pool
(not seen in aerial imagery but shown on the site plan).

PROPOSAL

The applicant proposes the construction of a 18’ x 34’ (x 13°-5” tall) accessory structure, to
include an outdoor kitchen, sitting area, and an enclosed room to store pool equipment. The
proposed structure and associated improvements will occupy an area of 18’ x 34°.

REQUESTED VARIANCES

§ 18-4-401 of the Anne Arundel County Code requires a minimum accessory structure side
setback of 10 feet, for cluster developments. The proposed accessory structure will be as close as
7 feet from the side property boundary (south), necessitating a variance of 3 feet.

FINDINGS

The subject property is generally rectangular in shape and consists of approximately 1.2 acres,
exceeding the required RLD minimum lot size of 40,000 square feet. The site plan shows the
proposed pavilion (and accompanying facilities underneath) located adjacent to an existing pool
(not seen in aerial imagery) and the southern side property line. The septic area for the property
occupies the majority of the space between the home and existing pool. A 35’ x 60’ play area
exists on the other side of the pool, along the northern side property line.



2025-0186-V page 2

Agency Comments

The Health Department has reviewed the above referenced variance to allow an accessory
structure (covered pavilion) with less setbacks than required.

The Health Department does not have an approved plan for this project. The Health Department
has no objection to the above referenced variance request as long as a plan is submitted and
approved by the Health Department. Please submit revised plans for your current septic
application PA T02051687 that reflect this proposal.

If you have further questions or comments, please contact Brian Chew at 4 10-222-7413.

The Department of Recreation and Parks reviewed the plans to determine if there may be
impacts to the Anne Arundel County Green Infrastructure Network, parks, and trails and
commented the following:

e A portion of this site lies within the Anne Arundel County Green Infrastructure Network,
a proposed preservation area considered in the Anne Arundel County Green
Infrastructure Master Plan. The proposed development is consistent with the spirit of the
Green Infrastructure Master Plan.

Variance Criteria

To be granted a variance it must be found that because of unique physical conditions, such as
irregularity, narrowness or shallowness of lot size and shape or exceptional topographical
conditions peculiar to and inherent in the particular lot, there is no reasonable possibility of
developing the lot in strict conformance with this article; or, because of exceptional
circumstances other than financial considerations, the grant of a variance is necessary to avoid
practical difficulties or unnecessary hardship and to enable the applicant to develop the lot.

The subject property exceeds the minimum lot size required in the RLD zoning district and is
comparable in size to neighboring properties. However, its width of approximately 130 feet is
less than the 150 foot minimum required for RLD zoned lots.

The applicant’s letter of explanation references other properties in the immediate vicinity with
pools and outdoor kitchens. Through review of County aerial imagery, the two properties
immediately north of the subject property appear to have pools with what appear to be outdoor
kitchens near the pool. However, the pools on these properties are located much closer to the
homes than the applicant’s. The property’s septic area location required the pool to be placed
farther to the rear of the property, than originally anticipated. Outdoor kitchens and equipment
storage are commonly located near pools, but the existing amenities, north of the pool, and septic
system in the rear yard greatly limit suitable areas for the outdoor kitchen while maintaining
proximity to the pool.
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The location of the septic area on the subject property forced the pool to be located much further
to the rear of the property. It is common for outdoor kitchens and equipment storage to be located
in close proximity to pools. The existing amenities and septic system in the rear yard
significantly limit the available locations for the outdoor kitchen, while also remaining in close
proximity to the pool.

The property’s limited width makes it more difficult to accommodate new development near the
side property lines. If the subject property met the 150 foot minimum lot width requirement, the
additional 20 feet would likely eliminate the need for any side setback encroachment. The
applicant proposed accessory structure’s encroachment of only 3 feet into the required 10 foot
side setback

Because of the subject property’s inadequate lot width and location of the septic area in the rear
yard, the request can be considered the minimum necessary to afford relief. As such, the granting
of the variance would not alter the essential character of the neighborhood or district in which the
lot is located, would not substantially impair the appropriate use or development of adjacent
property, nor would it be detrimental to the public welfare.

RECOMMENDATION

Based upon the standards set forth in § 18-16-305 of the Code under which a variance may be
granted, this Office recommends conditional approval of the requested variance to § 18-4-401 to
allow an accessory structure (and associated improvements) with less setbacks (7’ southern side
setback) than required, under the condition that the proposed development will not exceed the
impervious lot coverage amount of 7,801 square feet, in accordance with the plat.

DISCLAIMER: This recommendation does not constitute a building permit. In order for the applicant(s) to
construct the structure(s) as proposed, the applicant(s) shall apply for and obtain the necessary building permits and
obtain any other approvals required to perform the work described herein. This includes but is not limited to
verifying the legal status of the lot, resolving adequacy of public facilities, and demonstrating compliance with
environmental site design criteria.
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1. Letter of Explanation: You will be required to upload a letter of explanation for
most applications. Include the dimensions, square footage and height of all
existing and proposed structures and their distance (setbacks) from all property
lines including from the Mean High Water line, if applicable. This letter should
also include the justification for the variance request and highlight any unique
characteristics of the subject property, including lot size, shape, topography, and
information about the surrounding neighborhood. If the structure is already built,
please provide information as to the date of construction. Time extension letters
should focus on the reason for the delay and need for additional time.

To whom it may concern:

We are applying for a variance request to the setback of a covered outdoor
kitchen. Due to the septic system being in the middle of our yard, our only option for a
pool was in the very back of the yard. Due to the placement of the pool, we are only
able to put a structure 10 feet off the property line. The only structure currently on the
property is a 2-story house that sits on the front of the property. We are proposing a
structure that is 18x34 feet to include an outdoor kitchen, sitting area, and a closed
room to store pool equipment.

The neighborhood has many houses that have pools and covered outdoor
kitchens sitting much closer to the property lines than they our zoning requirements of
RLD side and rear setbacks of 20 feet. Through review of aerial imagery, it appears
there are at least 5 properties in the immediate area with rear accessory structures that
do not meet setback requirements. Our lot has a large backyard that backs up to
woods and eventually a golf course. Unfortunately, the septic system has made it
difficult to make the pool and outdoor pavilion fit in the area available. The neighbors on
the side where we are looking to do the outdoor kitchen has all woods behind, so it
would not effect their ability to enjoy their backyard views.

Please consider this variance request. We love where we live and we want to
make a beautiful space to enjoy the outdoors of Maryland.

Thanks,
Brian & Megan Snyder
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Premier Title
- File No. 2023-PTMD-505
Tax ID # 3-394-90214302
Underwriter: Old Republic National Title Insurance Company

Qﬂ) 15 %Bth, made this 30th day of June, 2023 by and between Terry A. Badwak and Wendy

S. Badwak, parties of the first part, Grantors; and Brian Snyder and Megan Snyder, as tenants by the
entirety, parties of the second part, Grantees.

- Yitnegseth -

That for and in conSIVLLALION of the sum of ONE MILLION FIFTY THOUSAND AND

00/100 ($1,050,000.00), which includes the amount of any outstanding Mortgage or Deed of Trust, if any,
the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said Grantors do grant and convey to the said Brian
Snyder and Megan Snyder, as tenants by the entirety, their assigns, the survivor of them and the survivor's
heirs, personal representatives and assigns, in fee simple, all that lot of ground situate in the County of
Anne Arundel, State of Maryland and described as follows, that is to say:

All that lot of ground situate in Anne Arundel County, Maryland and described as follows,
that is to say:

LR - Deed (w Taxes)
Being known and designated as Lot No. 74C, as shown on Plat entitled “Resubdivisi Eﬁ;gfd;ggdggw =120
Plat 7 of 7, Greenspring, A single Family Cluster Subdivision, Lots 1-102, Plat Book 24%,.
Page 38", which Plat is recorded among the Land Records of Anne Arundel County il - Deed (with Taxe
Plat Book 256, Page 22. The Improvements thereon being known as 1519 Devere Dfiverharge 4@.
Pasadena, Maryland 21122 LE - Deed State

Transfer Tax 5,250

b

5 )
5]

@

Q BEING part of the property which by Deed dated November 3, 2003 and recorded ar‘gogg ta).
\ the Land Records of Anne Arundel County in Liber 15396, folio 142, was granted and*° ' 0t3):

Sr—

5,31w.pw

S 2&3\0

conveyed by Compass Pointe Development, LLC to Washington Homes of Marylandl,; 57 -

LLC, the herein Grantor. B7/21/2@823 12:50

ceaz-
Terry A. Badwak and Wendy S. Badwak, his wife, #17426042 CC5Q1 -
as tenants by the entireties, their assigns, the survivor of them and the survivor's  &nne Arundel
personal representatives and assigns, in fee simple County/CCB5.21.08 -
Fegister 86
Being the same property which by deed dated May 27, 2004, and recorded among the
Land Records of Anne Arundel County, Maryland on November 1, 2004, in Liber 16537,
in Folio 597, was granted and conveyed by Washington Homes of Maryland |, LLC., a
Maryland '
limited liability company unto Terry A. Badwak and Wendy S. Badwak, his wife,
as tenants by the entireties, their assigns, the survivor of them and the survivor's
personal representatives and assigns, in fee simple.

@ﬂgttbtr with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, made or being; and all and every,

the rights, alleys, ways, waters, privileges, appurtenances and advantages thereto belonging, or in anywise
appertaining.

To %ahe and To %nlh the said tract of ground and premises above described and

mentioned, and hereby intended to be conveyed, together with the rights, privileges, appurtenances and
advantages thereto belonging or appertaining unto and to the proper use and benefit of the said Brian
Snyder and Megan Snyder, as tenants by the entirety, their assigns, the survivor of them and the survivor's
heirs, personal representatives and assigns, in fee simple.

gnh the said parties of the first part hereby covenant that they have not done or suffered to be done any

act, matter or thing whatsoever, to encumber the property hereby conveyed:; that they will warrant specially

the property hereby granted; and that they will execute such further assurances of the same as may be
requisite.

Anne ArundeIfCty} Fing?ge;s)gﬁ(c)g
County Transfer Tax §15,750.
ACCT. 03-394-90214302 County Recordation Tax $7,350.00
ALL REQUIRED LIENS ARE PAID 06/30/2023 1250 PM LO
AS OF 06-30-2023 A.A. COUNTY :
BY:LO

Deed - Individual
File No 2023-PTMD-505 Page 1 of 2

AMME ARIINDEL COLINTNV CIRDCLUT COLIRT (L and RPocords) SAP 30807 p 0369 MSA _CES59 40249. Date available 07/26/2023. Printed 08/04/2023.
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q itne he hands and seals of said Grantors, the day and year first above written.

4O Loy 4 Dbl (seny

WITNESS M ‘ Terry A. Badwak
0, JA BLMSEAL)

Wendy S. ﬁiaﬁ" )

STATE OF MARYLAND
COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| hereby certify that on the 28th day of June, 2023, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the
State of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared Terry A. Badwak and Wendy S.
Badwak, known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and made oath in due form of law that the matters and facts set forth herein are true.

nd notarial seal.

As ess, myh

A DI Diana G. Khan
NOTARY PUBLIC
Signature of Notary Public B TIMORE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 20, 2025

My Commission Expires:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the within Deed was prepared by, or under the supervision of the
undersigned, an Attorney duly admitted to practice before the Supreme Court of Maryland.

(SEAL)

LA Gt

Diana G Khan

AFTER RECORDING, PLEASE RETURN TO:
Premier Title

10451 Mill Run Circle

Suite 400

Owings Mills, MD 21117

Deed - Individual
File No 2023-PTMD-505 Page 2 of 2
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PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE AFFIDAVIT

Brian Snyder and Megan Snyder, Grantee(s) in the within Deed from Terry A. Badwak and
Wendy S. Badwak, as Grantor(s), hereby certify under the penalties of perjury, that the land
conveyed in said Deed is residentially improved, owner-occupied real property and that the
residence will be occupi

edby
% —
Brian Snyder, GranV

/N\Mg/o«/\/\ 9&%/}///0/2

Megan Snyder, Grantee

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY of Baltimore, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, Thaton this J 0 dayof VN € 2003,
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, personally appeared Brian
Snyder and Megan Snyder, the within Grantee(s), and they acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be their act.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Pohr =

Notary Public
Peter Severance
NOTARY PUBLIC
BALTIMORE COUNTY
o ] MARYLAND
My Commission Expires: i MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/23/23
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MARYLAND  certification of Exemption from Withholding Upon
FORM Disposition of Maryland Real Estate Affidavit of 2023
WH-AR Residence or Principal Residence

Based on the certification below, Transferor claims exemption in ownership of real property is presented for recordation.
from the tax withholding requirements of §10-912 of the Tax- The requirements of §10-912 do not apply when a transferor
General Article, Annotated Code of Maryland. Section 10-912 provides a certification of Maryland residence or certification
provides that certain tax payments must be withheld and paid that the transferred property is the transferor’s principal
when a deed or other instrument that effects a change residence.

1. Transferor Information

Name of Transferor Terry A. Badwak

2. Description of Property (Street address. If no address is available, include county, district, subdistrict and lot numbers).

1519 Devere Drive, Pasadena, MD 21122

3. Reasons for Exemption

Resident Status IZ As of the date this form is signed, I, Transferor, am a resident of the State of Maryland.

Transferor is a resident entity as defined in Code of Maryland Regulations
(COMAR)03.04.12.02B(11), I am an agent of Transferor, and I have authority to sign this
document on Transferor’s behalf.

Principal Residence Although I am no longer a resident of the State of Maryland, the Property is my principal
residence as defined in IRC 121 (principal residence for 2 (two) of the last 5 (five) years) and is
currently recorded as such with the State Department of Assessments and Taxation.

Under penalty of perjury, I certify that I have examined this declaration and that, to the best of my
knowledge, it is true, correct, and complete.

3a. Individu nsferors

’{O/M'aq 3 Terry A. Badwak é‘/Li/Lj

Witness Name § **Date
Aﬁv? ‘/A 4

Sigr‘{ature
3b. Entity Transferors
Witness/Attest Name of Entity
By
Name **Date
Titte

** Form must be dated to be valid.

Note: Form is only valid if it was executed on the date the Property was transferred and is properly recorded with the Clerk of the
Court.

To the Clerk of the Court: Only an un-altered Form WH-AR should be considered a valid certification for purposes of Section 10-912.

01/22
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MARYLAND
FORM

WH-AR

Based on the certification below, Transferor claims exemption
from the tax withholding requirements of §10-912 of the Tax-
General Article, Annotated Code of Maryland. Section 10-912
provides that certain tax payments must be withheld and paid
when a deed or other instrument that effects a change

Certification of Exemption from Withholding Upon
Disposition of Maryland Real Estate Affidavit of
Residence or Principal Residence

2023

in ownership of real property is presented for recordation.
The requirements of §10-912 do not apply when a transferor
provides a certification of Maryland residence or certification
that the transferred property is the transferor’s principal
residence.

1.

Transferor Information

Name of Transferor Wendy S. Badwak

2. Description of Property (Street address. If no address is available, include county, district, subdistrict and lot numbers).

1519 Devere Drive, Pasadena, MD 21122

3. Reasons for Exemption

Resident Status

]
]

document on Transferor’s behalf.

Principal Residence

As of the date this form is signed, I, Transferor, am a resident of the State of Maryland.
Transferor is a resident entity as defined in Code of Maryland Regulations
(COMAR)03.04.12.02B(11), I am an agent of Transferor, and I have authority to sign this

Although I am no longer a resident of the State of Maryland, the Property is my principal
residence as defined in IRC 121 (principal residence for 2 (two) of the last 5 {five) years) and is

currently recorded as such with the State Department of Assessments and Taxation.

Under penalty of perjury, I certify that I have examined this declaration and that, to the best of my

knowledge, it is true, correct, and complete.

3a. Individ

Transferor

4O

Witness

Wendy S. Badwak

Dedn Mndloll & /ortos

3b. Entity Transferors

Witness/Attest

** Form must be dated to be valid.

Name of Entity

By

Name **Date

Title

Note: Form is only valid if it was executed on the date the Property was transferred and is properly recorded with the Clerk of the

Court.

To the Clerk of the Court: Only an un-altered Form WH-AR should be considered a valid certification for purposes of Section 10-912.

01/22
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State of Maryland Land Instrument Intake Sheet

Baltimore City

County:

Anne Arundel

Assessments and Taxation, and County Finance Office Only.
(Type or Print in Black Ink Only — All Copies Must Be Legible)

Information provided is for the use of the Clerk’s Office, State Department of

a
=t
S
>
ofn
g
B
8
S
1] Type(s) ([_] Check Box if addendum Intake Form is Attached ) 3
of Instruments < | Deed Mortgage Other Other g
x | Deed of Trust Lease g
i, Cone'ﬁy ailg Type | x | Improved Sale | | Unimproved Sale | | Multiple Accounts __J Not an Arms- 8
eck Box Arms-Length [1] Arms-Length /2] Arms-Length /3] Length Sale /9] 3
_3_] Tax Exemptions Recordation Z*Z
(if applicable) State Transfer 8
2
Cite or Explain Authority | County Transfer i
ﬂ Consideration Amount Finance Office Use Only
Purchase Price/Consideration $ 1,050,000.00 Transfer and Recordation Tax Consideration
Any New Mortgage $ 1,000,000.00 Transfer Tax Consideration $
Balance of Existing Monigage $ X( )% =18
Consideration Other: $ Less Exemption Amount - 183
and Tax Total Transfer Tax =183
Calculations Other: $ Recordation Tax Consideration $
X( ) per $500 =]$
Full Cash Value: $ TOTAL DUE 3
il Amount of Fees Doc. 1 Doc. 2 Agent:
Recording Charge $ 60.00 $
o] Surcharge $ $ Tax Bill:
?\ State Recordation Tax $ 7,350.00 3
= Fees State Transfer Tax $5,250.00 $ C.B. Credit:
= County Transfer Tax $ 10,500.00 $
, _% Other $ 3 Ag. Tax/Other:
d Other $ $
;E. _6J District Property Tax ID No. (1) Grantor Liber/Folio Map Parcel No. Var, LOG
o 3-394-90214302 15537 |, 597 e
g Description of Subdivision Name Lot (3a) Block (3b) [Sect/AR (3¢) Plat Ref., SqFt/Acreage (4)
d Property T4¢
N ssl?u?i';rqu:;e:ll Location/Address of Property Being Conveyed (2)
- O\ ion -
E- applicable information, 1519 Devere Drive, Pasadena, MD 21122
d A maximum of 40 Other Property Identifiers (if applicable) Water Meter Account No.
@ 0
'((é characters will be
_ﬁs v:'?tlli)et’;fe dpﬂ:;f;ﬁf:ﬁn Residential [x] Or Non-Residential O I Fee Simple [x] or Ground Rent [] Amount: $
P Real Property Article Partial Convevance [_]Yes[x]No | Description/Amt. of SqFt/Acreage Transferred:
% Section 3-104(8)(3)().
3 h If Partial Conveyance, List Improvements
g;_7_] Doc. 1 — Grantor(s) Name(s) Doc. 2 — Grantor(s) Name(s)
E§ Terry A. Badwak and Wendy S. Badwak Brian Snyder and Megan Snyder
‘ <r| Transferred
B From Doc. 1 — Owner(s) of Record, if Different from Grantor(s) Doc. 2 Owner(s) of Record, if Different from Grantor(s)
LU
(
<&I Doc. 1 — Grantee(s) Name(s) Doc. 2 — Grantee(s) Name(s)
) Brian Snyder and Megan Snyder
E
T Transferred
N To New Owner’s (Grantee) Mailing Address
B 1519 Devere Drive, Pasadena, MD 21122
'_J Doc. 1 - Additional Names to be Indexed (Optional) Doc. 2 — Additional Names to be Indexed (Optional)
ES’ Other Names Michael P. Doner 2015 Irrevocable Trust
EO to Be Indexed
q w Contact/Mail Instrument Submitted By or Contact Person [x] Retumto Contact Person
E Information Name: Nancy C Der
g Firm Premier Title [C] Hold for Pickup
_g Address: 10451 Mill Run Circle, Suite 400

§ Owings Mills, MD 21117 Phone:  (240) 266-0028 [[J Retum Address Provided
E]E 11 IMPORTANT: BOTH THE ORIGINAL DEED AND A PHOTOCOPY MUST ACCOMPANY EACH TRANSFER
. x| Yes No  Will the property being conveyed be the grantee’s principal residence?
=
§ Assessment Yes No  Does the transfer include personal property? If yes, identify:
+ Information
i Yes x [No  Was property surveyed? If Yes, attach copy of survey (if recorded, no copy required).
1@
EB Assessment use only - Do Not Write Below This Line
B Terminal Verification Agricultural Verification Whole Part Tran. Process Verification
- o 4 Transfer Number Date Received: Deed Reference: Assigned Property No.:
:3 S Year 20 20 Geo. Map Sub Block
it 2 ang Zoning Grid Plat Lot
D > 1 Buildings Use Parcel Section Occ. Cd.
. g1 Towl Town Cd. Ex. St Ex. Cd.
3 S |_REMARKS:
D &
D b
| 2
Q
S
=4
8
2
w
L Distribution: White - Clerk’s Office Canary - SDAT AOC-CC-300(5/2007).
% Pink - Office of Finance Goldenrod - Preparer
<

File No.: 2023-PTMD-505
L




Readin
Hariturg o o A Long Branch
& ; ASCE Hazards Report
J5, ) ‘Larmaster ? AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS
Chambersbirg _Philadelphia Toms River Address: Standard: ASCE/SEI 7-16
1519 Devere Dr Risk Category: 1l
Wimington Pasadena, Maryland Soil Class: D - Default (see
Cumberland Hagerstonn 21122 Section 11.4.3
R e . )
faas Ga DYJ" yoﬂ Latitude: 39.137364
fartins! :rr\] Frederick & g ﬂ r‘“‘}anm:cw Longitude. -76.488421
$ S 5 MY Oﬁ% Elevation: 70.11155355262476 ft NG
s § & g YXJ‘) % (NAVD 88) Y\N oN
$ R e : Wind fIP et
/Lo et SN
5 5
&  Washington e Results: Y@‘)‘%% COﬂ
2/ gl el 2 Wind Speed 114 Vmph ﬁo’i ¥
‘}5 10-year MRI 76 Vmph
AT 7 25-year MRI 84 Vmph
%\QJ‘” Fredericksburg Califonia 50-year MRI 89 Vmph
g 3 100-year MRI 95 Vmph
Charlottesville '
1 Snow
; E by Results:
S & Ground Snow Load, p, : 25 Ib/it’
< Richmond S 9
virginia i > Mapped Elevation: 701 ft
h
£ T
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
-ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER SHALL BE \
PRESSURE TREATED SOUTHERN PINE #2 L
OR BETTER, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. » i
-ANY WOOD IN CONTACT WITH - ik P E
MASONRY OR GROUND CONTACT TO BE ‘)‘}A S 1‘
PRESSURE-TREATED WOOD. Y\B R) ” i
-ATTACH EACH ROOF BOARD TO EACH ? £,
FRAMING MEMBER w/ (2) 1/2" CROWN x 2" NOT APPROVED
LEG x 16 GAUGE STAPLES OR (2) 2 1/2"
WOOD SCREWS.
-ATTACH WALL SHEATHING TO EACH FOR CONSTRUCTI ON
FRAMING MEMBER w/ 8d NAILS 12" O.C.
INTERMEDIATE AND 6" O.C. ALONG EDGES | NO SCALE
-ALL HARDWARE TO BE GALVINIZED, Building Size Site Address The Backyard Showecase
POWDER COATED, STAINLESS STEEL, . i i
OR AS NOTED 20x34 Vinyl Pavilion Brian Snyder 2604RI;111111§;)1111)EE}51;V;y &
-ALL SCREWS #10, LENGTH PER DRAWING Hip Roof w/ Wall 1519 Devere Dr, : 7
OR AS NOTED Pasadena, MD 21122 Date Created: August 25,2025 7%} 7 | SHEEINO.
BYS P.O. #21433 4 -
-ALL CONCRETE TO BE 3500 PSI (MIN.) 443-865-5935 uﬁ.ﬂgﬂgﬁ@z Date Modified : August 25, 2025 A 1




W
N o&% o’i‘oﬁ 5
< NX‘ﬁP:% ‘51“
( Pra A Vid O I
“ o
L T
I i
E :.TON\:(\)l\é:Ii:‘\‘lRB%( OTHER
VAR

FRONT ELEVATION

VINYL SIDING

RIGHT ELEVATION

b3
A\
2x4 HALF WALL w/ \ n 0@« “:,ﬁ
SHEATHING AND HOUSE WRAP., “ﬂl 061 VINYL SIDING
FINISH ON INTERIOR Sb 1&
AND TOP BY OTHERS N“ ﬁs YL SIDING
3‘)‘ X CO VIN
HOUSEWRAP — \cos 3N Y\O
JENEER BY OTHE® & WRAP - O L SIDING
STONE I HOUSE OTHERS VINY
STONE VENEER BY
[ [ ]
LEFT ELEVATION REAR _ELEVATION
Special Notes/Comments N OT A P P R Ov E D
NO SCALE
Building Size Site Address The Backyard Showcase
. 2604 Lincoln Highway E.
20x34 Vinyl Pavilion 15?;?;2{:; Ronks, PA 17572
Hip Roof w/ Wall : cE
Pasadena, MD 21122 Date Created: August 25,2025 7% f. 7 | SHEETNO.
.O. # .
BYS P.O. #21433 443-865-5935 SHOWCASE Date Modified A-2

Exclusive Backyard Patio Buildings

August 25, 2025




34'-8" +- OVERALL ROOF

33'-5 3/4" OUTSIDE-OUTSIDE WALL FRAMING |
(3) 212 SP #1
(4) GRK 3/8" RSS X 8" RS
- - e e - - - = - - — D - == = = SCREWS '
N - [
K K K K I q || | | || | | [ | |- | = | 4 | | - 6x6 PT CORNER POST, \<
| JE — — — — — — — | I NOTCHED 1 3/8" (1% N S
2 ON OUTSIDE ONLY AN \
/
| TRIPLE 2x12 BEAM BEARING 2x6 WALL ATTACHED TO M P2 (4) 32" SCREWS
X — 2x :
ON (3) JACK STUDS CONCRETE w/ SIMPSON DTT2Z H Liorea Resx @
o pud . Q@ bed —
z © | N @ EACH END AND EVERY 8 = 23 - TOP VIEW
= E L N — 12" WIDE x 30" DEEP CONTINUOUS Ll 7 ga z (3) 2x12 SP #1 HEADER
E Z | FOOTER UNDER FRAMED BEARING WALLS & oY S
= £ " N " 85 g \ 3%" SCREW ——_|
Ll = - | ﬂG /o X9 = T ave) ﬁG
8| 3| 2 QY = ~a 2 x QY
S| w 2 24 HALF WAL N “Pi OS Mo g (4) GRK 3/8" RSS x @ Oﬂ
g ‘% "o’ | (40" HIGH) ‘1 0 0 01‘ . 2 T 8" SCREWS (TYP) T 1 @l o 00"“
o} . 8
3 e @ b N P,Ys b [=)
gl 3| 2 | R a ﬂ&ﬂ $51$ 3120 sv2r ] | , |B ¥ ﬂg@‘
= [e) y 3% \ 3 5 13 I~—6x6 PT COl O
°l 8 & | 4 Yg = O“ N 63 } | = ‘.3 POST R
= 8 & 1 e NI NI o’
w T 1} T T -
& B 9 I / N . 3 T 3 VIEW'2" N VIEW"T"
]
3 8 I / - ! | % HEADER TO POST CONNECTION DETAIL
: & N g - NO SCALE
I = | = / e = -
Y PR Z 5 | 0
| 2 b 4 & =8 2
2 [ / o N o 1
R~ o
I | ROOF EDGE LINE TRIPLE 2x12 BEAM BEARING I Zz | :
v POST EDGE LINE ON (3) JACK STUDS L n ©
| T - - Lo
7‘4§>\: va ]
1157 e 7y B R
&
= ATTACH EACH RAFTER TO DOUBLE
13'-3" POST/FOOTER CENTERS ! 13'-0" POST CENTER-WALL FRAMING - 7-0" RIDGE w/ (3) 3 1/2 WOOD SCREWS
| ROOF:
33'-5 3/4" OUTSIDE POST-OUTSIDE WALL FRAMING 12536;:;)'(\;':.[:"}:00':
X
1x6 PT T&G ROOF DECKING
Q POST/FOOTER LAYOUT/ 246 RAFTERS 24° 0. %
DOUBLE 2x6 HIP AND RIDGE RAFTERS
ROOF FRAMING PLAN G 2 % ‘%
RAY, (O 5
v <1 £
%‘1 ‘BC 1 T T o
RAFTERS ARE FASTENED TO ‘SP" "Y“ = 2x4 RAFTER TIE ATTACHED @ EACH I
RAFTER PLATE w/ (5) 3" NAILS (ONE ON (2) 3/8" DIA. RSS GRK SCREWS N“ ﬂ% £ ——— END w/ (8) 2 1/2" WOOD SCREWS = -
TOP INTO PLATE AND TWO TOE-NAILED THRU TOP OF DOUBLE HIP RAFTERS ‘)‘_ 0 SEE RAFTER — =
INTO PLATE ON EACH SIDE) AND EMBEDDED 3" INTO POST BELOW @ R C CONNECTION .5 ]
(TYPICAL AT EACH CORNER) v YO DETAIL I3 16" 0.C. STUD WALL w/ o |y
SIMPSON A23 ANGLE @ EACH ﬂOT E =5 , \7/1:\‘6;[‘ g;?;:z’-g :‘)‘(’:gkfl*g: § o
3 1
RAFTER, (2) @ DOUBLE HIP RAFTERS 6x6 PT POST w/ / Q 2 g : AND 1x6 T&G ON INTERIOR o =+
2x12 RAFTER PLATE 8x8 VINYL SLEEVE 24|59 ATTACH WALL TO CONCRETE N\ o | ¥
{—— ATTACH RAFTER PLATE TO HEADER I|op o " 3 ]
Wl (2) 3 WOOD SCREWS @ Feof—rr w/ SIMPSON DTT2Z 12" MAX s |7
16" 0.C., USE (4) 3% WOOD T THICK 5| &3 ITROM"EACH IEIND AnlD EVIEIRV 8 — S
SCREWS TO ATTACH RAFTER PLATE S ) :
TO POST AT EACH CORNER > STEEL ANGLE ATTACH POST TO COCNRETE ®|w g CONCRETE PAD AND . ®
HOLES FOR w/ (2) STEEL L BRACKETS PER o FOUNDATION BY OTHERS <
e (3) 2«12 HEADER (5) #8 x 214" WOOD POST (SEE DETAIL) z ;
"y B SCREWS TO
5/4" x 6" FASCIA BOARD s, ATTACHTO POST 16" DIA. x 30" DEEP w
RAFTER CONNECTION DETAIL - CONCRETE FOOTER @ . R . g o
7”—HOLE FOR 1/2" DIA. x 4" CONCRETE EACH POST LOCATION v g 4" CONCRETE PAD g d é
ANCHOR EMBEDDED 3%" (MIN., o O
INT CONCRETE FOUNBATION (TOTAL OF2) Ez’;::“:&;mge;:& |
STEEL L-BRACKET DETAIL
NO SCALE " u
16 12"
SECTION "C"
Special Notes/Comments N OT u P P R Ov E D
NO SCALE
Building Size Site Address The Backyard Showcase
. 2604 Lincoln Highway E.
. - Brian Snyder 4 ghway
20x34 Vinyl Pavilion 1519 Devere Dr Ronks, PA 17572
. s
';'YPSR:gf ;VZ/ 1‘2?;' Pasadena, MD 21122 Date Created: August 25,2025  7%.J.P. | susETNo.
O 443-865-5935 SHOWCASE Date Modified: A-3

Exclusive Backyard Patio Buildings

August 25, 2025




MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

J. Howard Beard Health Services Building
3 Harry S. Truman Parkway

Annapolis, Maryland 21401

Phone: 410-222-7095 Fax: 410-222-7294
Maryland Relay (TTY): 711
www.aahealth.org

Tonii Gedin, RN, DNP
Health Officer

MEMORANDUM

TO: Sadé Medina, Zoning Applications
Planning and Zoning Department, MS-6301

FROM: Brian Chew, Program Manager
Bureau of Environmental Health
DATE: September 25, 2025
RE: Brian Snyder
1519 Devere Drive
Pasadena, MD 21122
NUMBER: 2025-0186-V

SUBJECT:  Variance/Special Exception/Rezoning

The Health Department has reviewed the above referenced variance to allow a two-story dwelling
addition with less setbacks than required.

The Health Department does not have an approved plan for this project. The Health Department

has no objection to the above referenced variance request as long as a plan is submitted and

approved by the Health Department. Please submit revised plans for your current septic application
PAT02051687 that reflect this proposal.

If you have further questions or comments, please contact Brian Chew at 410-222-7413.

o Sterling Seay
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